

\  
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3108/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in CRLMC No. 5/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

ANTU AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Sanjay Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Monga,Adv.

Mr. Ateev Mathur,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Complaint Case No.  
3990/2005 pending before Tis Hazari Courts, New Delhi.

The petitioner is permitted to raise additional grounds.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT

MASTER

COURT MASTER