

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

CRLMP.NO(s). 11152

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in CRLMC No. 1576/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANTU AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No. 11151(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11153 of 2009

[ANTU AGGARWAL V. STATE OF DELHI & ORS.]

WITH CRLMP 11153 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11724 of 2009

[ANTU AGGARWAL V. STATE OF DELHI & ANR.]

(For ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ateer Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on
the petition for special leave returnable in twelve weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Complaint Case No.
398/2005 pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate, Tis Hazari Courts, New
Delhi.

The petitioner is permitted to raise additional grounds. Tag with
SLP (Crl.) 3108/2009.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER