

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5799/2009

ANTU AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)
with
SLP(Crl.) Nos.5800,5801/2009
(with office report)

Date: 21/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Khare, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No.5800/2009 has to take
appropriate steps for confirming the service upon the unserved
respondents before 6.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar